City of Palm Bay, Florida
Resolution No. 2013-38 EXHIBIT A

Fiscal Year 2013-2014 Miscellaneous Fees Schedule

FY 13 FY 14
CHAPTER 75, DANGEROUS INTERSECTION SAFETY ACT
CoO0, Section 75.11(D) Hearing Procedures
Municipal Costs up to $250 50.00

CHAPTER 99, MAINTENANCE OF ABANDONED FORECLOSING
RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES
CoO, Section 99.03(B) Registration of Abandoned Foreclosing
Residential Properties; Duty to Provide Written Notice of Abandoned
Residential Property:
Registration 100.00 100.00

CHAPTER 118, LIENS LEVIED AGAINST PRIVATE PROPERTY
CoO, Section 118.08 Service Charge for Lien Search

40.00
Within one (1) working day of request 30.00 40.00
} 2000
Within three (3) to six (6) working days 30.00
CHAPTER 150, SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT
CoO, Section 150.53 Rates:
Residential service per month 11.61 11.79
Residential service per quarter 34.83 35.38
CART rental fee (per cart permonth) 0.40
Additional CART rental per month 0.40 0.50
One Time Solid Waste
Deposit - No Credit Screening 30.00 30.00
Deposit Credit Screening (Owners -Yellow) 15.00 15.00
Deposit Credit Screening (Renter - Green or Yellow) 15.00 15.00
Deposit Credit Screening (Renter - Red) 30.00 30.00
Change of Service Fee 15.00 15.00
Miscellaneous Service Charges
Credit Card Charge Back
(a) Minimum 22.85 or 5% 25.00
(b) Face value is more than $50.00, but does not exceed 30.00
$300.00
(c) Face value is more than $300.00 40.00 or 5%
Credit Check Fees 5.00 Actual cost
or 5.00
minimum
Expedited Cart Delivery 15.00 15.00
Insufficient Bank Draft
(a) Minimum 22.85 or 5% 25.00
(b) Face value is more than $50.00, but does not exceed 30.00
$300.00
(c) Face value is more than $300.00 40.00 or 5%
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Late Fee (based on outstanding fund amount) 0.05 5%
Return Check Charge (NSF)

(a) Minimum 22.85 or 5% 25.00

(b) Face value is more than $50.00, but does not exceed 30.00

$300.00

(c) Face value is more than $300.00 40.00 or 5%
Service Reactivation Fee (due to non-payment) 25.00 25.00
Service Reactiviation Fee (customer request service stop) 25.00 25.00
Utility Lien Cost 68.56 70.00

CHAPTER 172, ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATIONS
CoO0, Section 172.02, Environmental Fees
Environmental Fee* 125.00
*This fee shall be pro-rated for each property which is more than 1/4
acre in size such that the fee equates to $125 per 1/4 acre of property.
Properties smaller than 1/4 acre shall pay a minimum fee of $125.

CHAPTER 174, FLOODPLAIN AND STORMWATER MANAGEMENT
(STORMWATER UTILITY)
Monthly service fee 4.47 4.47

Miscellaneous Service Charges
Credit Card Charge Back

(@) _Minimum 22.85 or 5% 25.00
(b) Face value is more than $50.00, but does not exceed 30.00
$300.00
(c) Face value is more than $300.00 40.00 or 5%
Credit Check Fees 5.00 Actual cost
or 5.00
minimum

Insufficient Bank Draft

(a) Minimum 22.85 or 5% 25.00

(b) Face value is more than $50.00, but does not exceed 30.00
$300.00

(c) Face value is more than $300.00 40.00 or 5%

Late Fee (based on outstanding fund amount) 0.05 5%

Return Check Charge (NSF)

(a) Minimum 22.85 or 5% 25.00

(b) Face value is more than $50.00, but does not exceed 30.00
$300.00

(c) Face value is more than $300.00 40.00 or 5%

Service Reactivation Fee (due to non-payment) - -
Service Reactivation Fee (customer request service stop) -
Utility Lien Cost 68.56 70.00
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City of Palm Bay, Florida
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OTHER FEES
Non-Utility Lien Costs

FY 13 FYy 14

, At-cost At Cost
(release of lien-due to court order or-other nonpayment)

Nuisance Lines (Breakdown of Cost)

City Adminstrative Fee 30.00
Filing Lien 50.00
Certified Mail 7.00
Reqgistered Mail 12.00
Foreign Exhange Bank Charge 25.00
Brevard County Lien Recording - 1st page 10.00
Brevard County Lien Release - 1st page (invoiced at time of recording) 10.00
Brevard County Lien Recording/Release - each additional page 8.50

(invoiced at time of recording)

Nuisance Liens (Total Cost - 1 page)
In United States - Certified Mail 107.00
Out of Country - Registered Mail 137.00

Code Board Liens

Code Board Liens Release (optional service if requested due to foreclos 100.00
Growth Management

Growth Management Lien Release on defaulted agreements 50.00
Each Additional Page 8.50

Human Resources Fees
New Hire Testing and Fees:

Fire Department

Written exam 25.00 25.00

Physical ability and mega-code 40.00 40.00

Fire team assessment 35.00 35.00
Police Department

Written exam 30.00 30.00
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